Doc.no.FGX-OM-L006-D
PRODUCT NAME
Industrial Filter
MODEL / Series / Product Number
FGD series
1
 Contents
 ●Safety Instructions          P2～P3

Please confirm the tightening torque periodically.
8
3.How to order
materials
Symbol Cover Case Gasket/O-ring Seal
C Aluminum SPCD NBR Nylon
E Aluminum
SPCD NBR Nylon/Fluororesin
(Antistatic specification)
T SCS14
Stainless
steel 316
Fluororesin Fluororesin
F SCS14
Stainless
steel 316
Fluororesin Fluororesin
(Antistatic specification)
Element seal material
∗ Depends on the element type
Accessory Note 1)
Symbol Accessory
Nil None
-B Bracket
001 -B FGD C A 03 B N
Element length
Symbol Element length
A L250
B L500(L250×2)
Port size
Symbol Port size(Rc)
03 3/8
04 1/2
06 3/4
Nominal filtration accuracy(μm)
 ∗ Depends on the element type
Element category
∗ Depends on the element type
9
4. Dimensions
Note) Fix the filter with steel piping.
Use the bracket to support the piping.
(Flexible piping will not support the filter)
10
5. Installation and Piping
[1] Installation
1) When installing, allow sufficient space for maintenance.
Reserve a space of 50mm or more beneath the reservoir.
2) Start with a flow with an initial differential pressure across the element of 0.02MPa or less.
If operation starts with differential pressure exceeding 0.02MPa, the element replacement will be shortened
significantly.
3) This filter generates particles at first. Before initial operation, flush the piping enough to remove the particles
completely.
[2] Piping
1) Check each port size for selecting valves and fittings suitable for operating conditions.
Please check Safety Instruction before use.
2) For filter piping, apply a spanner to the filter cover so that force is not applied to the filter case. (It can cause leakage)
6. Maintenance
Replace the element when the differential pressure across it reaches 0.1MPa due to clogging.
Replacement of element should be performed according to the procedure below.